RESOLUTION NO. 2003-076

EXPRESSING THE GREAT SORROW OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND STAFF OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AT THE PASSING OF FORMER BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER, LACY LOTT, AND EXTENDING THEIR CONDOLENCES TO THE FAMILY

WHEREAS, Lacy Lott served as a member of the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, having been appointed March 3, 1987, as a representative of the Cuyahoga County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Lacy Lott served with distinction for three years, bringing to the Authority the benefit of his experience in the community and professional and political organizations; and

WHEREAS, Lacy Lott was the founder and president of Lott Construction Company; and

WHEREAS, Lacy Lott was a tireless worker for the rights of others and the betterment of his community. He was a member of and received awards from many organizations, including 100 Black Men of Cleveland, Heights Community Congress, Committee to Improve Community Relations, NAACP, Ohio Contractors Association, American Arbitration Association and Heights United Presbyterian Church; and

WHEREAS, Lacy Lott passed away on April 28, 2003. He was a devoted husband (wife deceased), father, grandfather, companion and friend to many, and will be greatly missed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Board of Trustees and employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority hereby honor the memory of Lacy Lott and publicly express their sorrow upon his death.

Section 2. That the Board of Trustees and employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority extend to the family of Lacy Lott their most sincere regrets and condolences upon their loss.

Adopted:	May 20	, 2003	, 2003
Attest:	Landed	Johne	
CE (6 Génèral Mar	nager/Se	cretary-Treasurer